504014444 09/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4061101

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
PETER RIZZO			09/20/2016	
JACQUELINE HAUP	Г		09/14/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:		REVLON CONSUMER PRODUCTS CORPORATION		
Street Address:	ONE NE	ONE NEW YORK PLAZA		
City:	NEW YC	NEW YORK		
State/Country:	NEW YC	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10004	10004		
]	
Patent Number: D7		0742589		
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA			
Fax Number:				
		the e-mail address first; if that is uns		
using a tax number.	II provided.	[,] if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser	nt via US Mail.	
<i>using a fax number,</i> Email:	•	; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> eonard.rosenfeld@revlon.com	nt via US Mail.	
•	le	-	nt via US Mail.	
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	e: J	eonard.rosenfeld@revlon.com IOY GOUDIE I NEW YORK PLAZA	nt via US Mail.	
Email: Correspondent Nam	e: J	eonard.rosenfeld@revlon.com IOY GOUDIE	nt via US Mail.	
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	e: J 1	eonard.rosenfeld@revlon.com IOY GOUDIE I NEW YORK PLAZA	nt via US Mail.	
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e: J 1 NUMBER:	eonard.rosenfeld@revlon.com IOY GOUDIE I NEW YORK PLAZA NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004	nt via US Mail.	
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	e: J 1 NUMBER:	eonard.rosenfeld@revion.com IOY GOUDIE I NEW YORK PLAZA NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004 REV14-17	nt via US Mail.	
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	e: J 1 NUMBER:	eonard.rosenfeld@revlon.com IOY GOUDIE I NEW YORK PLAZA NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004 REV14-17 LEONARD ROSENFELD	nt via US Mail.	
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	e: J 1 NUMBER:	eonard.rosenfeld@revlon.com IOY GOUDIE I NEW YORK PLAZA NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004 REV14-17 LEONARD ROSENFELD /Leonard Rosenfeld/	nt via US Mail.	
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=assignment- D	e: J 1 NUMBER: R: 742589#page	eonard.rosenfeld@revlon.com IOY GOUDIE I NEW YORK PLAZA NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004 REV14-17 LEONARD ROSENFELD /Leonard Rosenfeld/ 09/21/2016 e1.tif	nt via US Mail.	
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 4	742589#page	eonard.rosenfeld@revlon.com IOY GOUDIE I NEW YORK PLAZA NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004 REV14-17 LEONARD ROSENFELD /Leonard Rosenfeld/ 09/21/2016 e1.tif e2.tif	nt via US Mail.	

source=assignment- D742589#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jacqueline Haupt, has invented certain improvements in an invention entitled: <u>Cosmetic Applicator</u>, and authorized a patent application for said invention be filed a patent application no. <u>29/496,288</u>, was filed July <u>11, 2014</u>.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Revlon Consumer Products Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1 New York Plaza, New York, New York 10004 (hereinafter "Assignee") the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

I **DO HEREBY** sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and territories thereof, and for foreign countries, in and to the above-identified patents, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said patents, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters of Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representation, assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and patents above-identified, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any letters of Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said patents, applications or inventions in any country, including proceedings in the patent office in any country, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to assign said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignor hereby grants the following individuals, Leonard Rosenfeld and Joy Goudie the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR: Jacqueline Haupt:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>14</u> day of <u>September</u>, <u>2016</u>.

Signed Name:

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this $\underline{14^{\mu}}$ day of <u>September</u>, 2016, before me personally appeared <u>Jacque/ine Hart</u> to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary P *iblic* (Notary Stamp)

LIZETTE K. SHEA NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01SH6273544 Qualified in Suffolk County Certificate Filed in New York Cou**nty** My Commission Expires December 10, 2016

REVLGL-352848.0.1

PATENT REEL: 039809 FRAME: 0115

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Peter Rizzo</u>, has invented certain improvements in an invention entitled: <u>Cosmetic Applicator</u>, and authorized a patent application for said invention be filed a patent application no. <u>29/496,288</u>, was filed <u>July 11, 2014</u>.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Revlon Consumer Products Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1 New York Plaza, New York, New York 10004 (hereinafter "Assignee") the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

I DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and territories thereof, and for foreign countries, in and to the above-identified patents, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said patents, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters of Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representation, assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and patents above-identified, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any letters of Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said patents, applications or inventions in any country, including proceedings in the patent office in any country, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to assign said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

REVLGL-352848.0.1

PATENT REEL: 039809 FRAME: 0116

AND Assignor hereby grants the following individuals, Leonard Rosenfeld and Joy Goudie the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR: Peter Rizzo:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>20</u> day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u> <u>2016</u>

Signed: 125/hm Name:

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this 20 day of <u>September</u>, 2016, before me personally appeared to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.

mara case

Notary Public (Notary Stamp)

MARA CASE Notary Public, State of New York Registration #01CA6341597 Qualified In New York County Commission Expires May 9, 2020

REVLGL-352848.0.1

RECORDED: 09/21/2016